
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

National Tournaments 

The National County Team Tournament 

Archery GB is the trading name of the Grand National Archery Society, 

a company limited by guarantee no. 1342150 Registered in England 

 

 

29 and 30 June 2013 

Lilleshall National Sports and Conferencing Centre 
 

Presentation of Awards 

& Final Results 
 

Lady Paramount  Aida Roman 

   

Chairman of Judges  Pam Tonkin 

Director of Shooting  Ted Burnham 

Judges  Lee Miller 

  Michael Pearce 

  Anthony Goad 

  Richard Custance 

  Richard Pilkington 

  Adam Guest 

   

Tournament Secretary  Geoff Malyon 

Scoring  Robert Potts and Connor Dexter 

Work Party  The National Tournaments Work Party 

   

Rounds Shot 

Saturday  FITA 50m & Team Head to Heads (Compounds) 

  FITA 70m & Team Head to Heads (other bowstyles) 

Sunday  Ladies & Gents FITA Rounds 

   

Weather 

Saturday  Warm and Sunny with patches of cloud. 

Sunday  Hot and Sunny, occasional cloud and slight breeze. 

 



Thank you for attending our first National County Team Tournament. 72 Teams from all 6 disciplines 

attended. We were favoured by warm weather and mostly moderate breezes, and because it was a 

representative shoot there was a very partisan feel amongst counties. This made the whole event 

very exciting. See you all next year, keep an eye on the website for further information. 

Geoff Malyon, 

summer.team@archerygb.org 

 



FITA 50/70m ROUND TEAM RESULTS

Score Tens Xs

FITA 50m Round - Ladies Compound

1956 68Eastern Area 251

Claudine Jennings 671 34 13

Hope Greenwood 656 23 7

Elayne McLean 629 11 5

1943 73Oxfordshire 252

Nichola Simpson 661 26 12

Kat Baier 644 22 5

Nat Merry 638 25 8

1935 59Essex & Suffolk 213

Daisy Clarke 652 22 8

Anna King 649 21 9

Sophie Brown 634 16 4

1911 68Lancashire 174

Emma Terry 661 30 8

Helen Taylor 625 19 6

Eileen Izzat 625 19 3

1899 64Warwickshire 205

Margaret Nixon 641 19 6

Georgie Brown 639 22 7

Lauren Bennett 619 23 7

1880 43Yorkshire 106

Amanda Bartram 642 18 5

Tracey McGowan 619 17 3

Lynda Oliver 619 8 2

1870 53Dorset & Wiltshire 157

Michelle Loxley 629 17 5

Erin Prior 629 16 4

Laura Harding 612 20 6

1863 48Durham & Northumberland 178

Zoe Coggins 636 22 9

Julie Ryan 622 12 3

Jan Thornton 605 14 5

1844 53Hampshire 209

Lucy O'Sullivan 663 33 14

Charlie Cassidy 613 12 4

Jeanette Holder 568 8 2
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Score Tens Xs

1810 44Somerset 1510

Amyce Aurora-Smith 624 17 6

Sue Smith 599 9 3

Rhiannon Norfolk 587 18 6

1772 35Norfolk 1011

Rachel Jackson 615 17 5

Stephanie Jackson 607 13 4

Sophie Farrow 550 5 1

1756 32Devon & Cornwall 1112

Jess Luck 597 7 5

Mollie Wicks 591 12 2

Kerry Bennett 568 13 4

FITA 50m Round - Gentlemen Compound

2006 91Warwickshire 371

Adam Ravenscroft 694 48 21

Colin Geenes 665 26 9

Matt Ingram 647 17 7

1999 90Hampshire 332

John Foley 680 35 14

Vince Verrier 661 28 8

Kevin Cassidy 658 27 11

1985 84Essex & Suffolk 263

Philip Glover 676 31 13

Alexander Purser 661 25 6

James King 648 28 7

1983 85Durham & Northumberland 314

David Heath 663 27 9

Jimmy Mullins 661 32 8

Lloyd Pattison 659 26 14

1976 88Kent 375

Mike Kells 684 41 17

Chris Horan 659 24 10

Steve Batey 633 23 10

1974 89Norfolk 226

Andrew Jackson 681 37 9

Mark Webb 647 28 7

Alan Syer 646 24 6
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Score Tens Xs

1948 69Berkshire B 137

Danny Taylor 656 27 7

Sam Baldwin 648 22 3

Graham Potts 644 20 3

1937 72Somerset 228

Dominic Latham 651 23 6

Robin Jarvis 649 24 7

Paul Atkins 637 25 9

1924 82L&RCAA 289

James Farmer 667 38 17

Bill Chapman 629 20 4

Peter Fox 628 24 7

1924 66Berkshire 2110

Thomas Hutchins 656 25 10

Ian Hartfree 638 21 7

Luke Wanden 630 20 4

1919 58Worcestershire 1911

David Martel 659 27 7

Chris Price 635 21 8

Andy Wilkes 625 10 4

1917 68Oxfordshire 2312

Nigel Parkin 655 29 9

Chris Ryder 640 21 8

Ben Glover 622 18 6

1896 60Devon & Cornwall 2013

Andrew Scott 650 25 9

Neil Bennett 626 18 5

Steve Glover 620 17 6

1889 63Staffordshire 2614

Ryan Jeavons 661 30 11

Graham Brookes 632 24 10

Lee Ankers 596 9 5

1878 60Lancashire 2215

Craig Holmes 642 22 9

Geoff Tittensor 621 21 11

Steve Izzat 615 17 2
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Score Tens Xs

1871 51Dorset & Wiltshire 1516

Chris Fowler 659 24 6

Ian Harding 618 14 4

Mike Brown 594 13 5

1867 47Yorkshire 1117

Will Kempf 627 20 3

Richard Watts 625 7 4

Gareth Allen 615 20 4

1319 53Eastern Area 2118

Alistair Whittingham 673 32 12

Murray Elliot 646 21 9

Tim Keppie 0 0 0

FITA 70m Round - Ladies Recurve

1662 24Devon & Cornwall 101

Estelle Edwick 579 9 4

Paulette Mills 568 9 2

Zena Barker 515 6 4

1641 22Hampshire 102

Rachel Jones 584 14 6

Caroline Owen 550 2 1

Chantelle Goubert 507 6 3

1611 27Yorkshire 103

Amy Oliver 630 18 6

Michelle Kiddy 520 6 1

Gwen Smith 461 3 3

1604 28Middlesex 64

Jeanetta Braun 600 12 1

Deb Charles 564 11 5

Zhi Yao 440 5 0

1569 17Eastern Area 65

Lizzie Bell 532 3 3

Victoria Barby 521 10 3

Leigh Christie 516 4 0

1556 22Warwickshire 76

Nicola Turner 577 10 2

Natalie Gee 511 4 2

Rachel Smith 468 8 3
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Score Tens Xs

1552 20Durham & Northumberland 57

Jane Taylor 577 11 3

Jane Reith 532 8 2

Pat Baker 443 1 0

1546 23Oxfordshire 78

Antje Frotscher 603 15 5

Kirstie Smith 487 5 1

Angelina Measures 456 3 1

1518 16L&RCAA 49

Amy Curnock 521 4 1

Kim Copson 499 9 3

Ruth Welsh 498 3 0

1518 13Worcestershire 610

Victoria Savage 568 4 1

Rebecca Lashley 487 5 3

Linda Haines 463 4 2

1507 16Dorset & Wiltshire 311

Jill Newland 545 8 3

Rachel Vines 529 7 0

Jane Prior 433 1 0

1499 18Essex & Suffolk 612

Nicky Hunt 583 8 2

Sophie Cole 480 2 1

Susi Atkinson 436 8 3

1453 19Somerset 513

Vikki Gallop 574 12 1

Caroline Baldry 521 6 4

Sarah Mogridge 358 1 0

1376 10Staffordshire 314

Tara MacKinnon 536 4 1

Jo Orbell 423 4 1

Veronique Oakes 417 2 1

FITA 70m Round - Ladies Longbow

332 0Dorset & Wiltshire 01

Lynda Hutchinson 139 0 0

Nancy Rider 130 0 0

Jackie Walker 63 0 0
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Score Tens Xs

300 1Devon & Cornwall 02

Myra Hingston 118 1 0

Sarah Conisbee 99 0 0

June Graydon 83 0 0

280 0Durham & Northumberland 03

Chris Mernim 108 0 0

Ann Conifey 106 0 0

Ann Lee 66 0 0

FITA 70m Round - Gentlemen Recurve

1820 37Lancashire 111

Simon Terry 627 17 6

Paul Tittensor 602 10 2

Stephen Sigurnjak 591 10 3

1808 35Norfolk 82

Kenny Allen 615 14 4

Tom Barber 614 14 2

Jamie Fisher 579 7 2

1807 49Kent 83

Graham Souch 608 22 1

Adam Kells 602 14 4

Marc Martin 597 13 3

1807 38Hampshire 124

Marc Gray 620 14 3

Chris Baigent 604 16 5

Julian Piper 583 8 4

1804 49Essex & Suffolk 125

Michael Judd 618 20 3

Matthew Webb 606 19 4

Ian Harris 580 10 5

1789 29Eastern Area 106

Gilbert Jamieson 609 13 4

Stuart Barby 605 9 5

Douglas Jardine 575 7 1

1759 26L&RCAA 97

Thomas Cram 594 10 3

Dave Goodwin 593 8 3

Steve Copson 572 8 3
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Score Tens Xs

1749 34Oxfordshire 88

Matthew Langton 596 13 1

David Timmins 585 12 3

Alex Smith 568 9 4

1748 23Warwickshire 59

Bob Lowe 612 12 2

Pete James 583 7 3

Chris Trolan 553 4 0

1738 31Yorkshire 910

Nigel Allen 604 12 3

Mark Farrow 599 13 3

Jason Wright 535 6 3

1714 30Middlesex 811

Mike Durham 582 12 3

Petr Lochman 569 12 2

Wayne Cross 563 6 3

1712 23Dorset & Wiltshire 1012

John Prior 587 11 6

Richard Kerr 576 7 3

Tony Hammond 549 5 1

1697 29Somerset 613

Mark Smith 608 18 4

Mark Renouf 558 5 0

John Neusinger 531 6 2

1690 22Durham & Northumberland 714

Mark Robertson 579 8 3

Simon Scott 570 10 3

Alan Blogg 541 4 1

1639 21Worcestershire 815

Steve Short 576 9 3

Peter Webb 564 8 5

Timothy Hastie 499 4 0

1622 21Lincolnshire 316

Ian Prescott 546 7 1

Allan Hale 542 8 1

Geoff Evans 534 6 1
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Score Tens Xs

1609 17Oxfordshire B 217

David Longworth 559 7 0

Jack Sobey 536 7 1

Marc Tamlyn 514 3 1

1566 22Powys 718

Paul Pinder 622 12 3

Danny Pinder 532 7 3

Roger Davies 412 3 1

1521 23Devon & Cornwall 319

Jimmy Sandoe 517 9 0

Paul Scott 508 11 3

Andrew Hoyle 496 3 0

1494 24Berkshire 920

Jonathan Manning 591 11 4

Nicholas Manning 530 11 3

Andy Cotterell 373 2 2

FITA 70m Round - Gentlemen Longbow

728 3Dorset & Wiltshire 01

Terry Ives 304 1 0

Michael Pearce 225 1 0

John Hayes 199 1 0

609 1Essex & Suffolk 02

Michael Wollaston 242 0 0

William Scoltock-Pape 210 0 0

Max Room 157 1 0

589 4Devon & Cornwall 13

Chris Quinn 249 2 1

Seth Neil 203 2 0

Keith Hingston 137 0 0

541 5Durham & Northumberland 04

John Corrigan 251 2 0

Bill Lee 198 1 0

Richard Marsden 92 2 0

481 2Norfolk 05

Christopher Smith 211 1 0

Les Weinert 170 0 0

John Bruce 100 1 0
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Sd Tgt 1/16 Eliminations Sd Tgt 1/8 Eliminations Sd Tgt 1/4 Finals Sd Tgt 1/2 Finals Sd Tgt Finals Gentlemen Recurve

Team Olympic Round

1 Bye Lancashire Saturday 29th June 2013

32 Bye Bye 1 31 Lancashire 213

1 31 Lancashire 208

17 31 Oxfordshire B 197 16 32 Oxfordshire B 193

16 32 Lincolnshire 181

1 31 Lancashire 205

9 Bye Warwickshire

24 Bye Bye 9 33 Warwickshire 190

8 32 Oxfordshire 181

25 Bye Bye 8 34 Oxfordshire 195

8 Bye Oxfordshire Gold Final

1 33 Lancashire 207

5 Bye Essex & Suffolk

28 Bye Bye 5 35 Essex & Suffolk 204

5 33 Essex & Suffolk 199

21 Bye Bye 12 36 Dorset & Wiltshire 190

12 Bye Dorset & Wiltshire

4 32 Essex & Suffolk 195

13 33 Somerset 193

20 34 Berkshire 172 13 37 Somerset 196

4 34 Hampshire 195

Bronze Final
29 Bye Bye 4 38 Hampshire 211 1st Lancashire

4 Bye Hampshire 4 31 Essex & Suffolk 208 2nd Kent

3 Bye Kent 3 32 Norfolk 206 3rd Essex & Suffolk

30 Bye Bye 3 39 Kent 196 4th Norfolk

3 35 Kent 205

19 35 Devon & Cornwall 193 14 40 Devon & Cornwall 179

14 36 Durham & Northumberland 183

3 33 Kent 211

11 Bye Middlesex

22 Bye Bye 11 41 Middlesex 197

6 36 Middlesex 202

27 Bye Bye 6 42 Eastern Area 189

6 Bye Eastern Area

2 34 Kent 197

7 Bye L&RCAA

26 Bye Bye 7 43 L&RCAA 183

7 37 Yorkshire 187

23 Bye Bye 10 44 Yorkshire 193

10 Bye Yorkshire

2 34 Norfolk 203

15 37 Worcestershire 192

18 38 Powys 190 15 45 Worcestershire 185

2 38 Norfolk 194

31 Bye Bye 2 46 Norfolk 213

2 Bye Norfolk



Sd Tgt 1/16 Eliminations Sd Tgt 1/8 Eliminations Sd Tgt 1/4 Finals Sd Tgt 1/2 Finals Sd Tgt Finals Ladies Recurve

Team Olympic Round

1 Bye Devon & Cornwall Saturday 29th June 2013

32 Bye Bye 1 47 Devon & Cornwall

1 39 Devon & Cornwall 184

17 Bye Bye 16 48 Bye

16 Bye Bye

1 35 Devon & Cornwall 187

9 Bye L&RCAA

24 Bye Bye 9 49 L&RCAA 184

8 40 L&RCAA 171

25 Bye Bye 8 50 Oxfordshire 168

8 Bye Oxfordshire Gold Final

1 37 Devon & Cornwall 180

5 Bye Eastern Area

28 Bye Bye 5 51 Eastern Area 196

5 41 Eastern Area 200

21 Bye Bye 12 52 Essex & Suffolk 176

12 Bye Essex & Suffolk

4 36 Eastern Area 186

13 Bye Somerset

20 Bye Bye 13 53 Somerset 147

4 42 Middlesex 177

Bronze Final
29 Bye Bye 4 54 Middlesex 174 1st Durham & Northumberland

4 Bye Middlesex 4 35 Eastern Area 175 2nd Devon & Cornwall

3 Bye Yorkshire 3 36 Yorkshire 188 3rd Yorkshire

30 Bye Bye 3 55 Yorkshire 168 4th Eastern Area

3 43 Yorkshire 179

19 Bye Bye 14 56 Staffordshire 164

14 Bye Staffordshire

3 37 Yorkshire 117

11 Bye Dorset & Wiltshire

22 Bye Bye 11 57 Dorset & Wiltshire 161

6 44 Warwickshire 156

27 Bye Bye 6 58 Warwickshire 182

6 Bye Warwickshire

2 38 Durham & Northumberland 188

7 Bye Durham & Northumberland

26 Bye Bye 7 59 Durham & Northumberland 172

7 45 Durham & Northumberland 178

23 Bye Bye 10 60 Worcestershire 166

10 Bye Worcestershire

2 38 Durham & Northumberland 181

15 Bye Bye

18 Bye Bye 15 61 Bye

2 46 Hampshire 175

31 Bye Bye 2 62 Hampshire

2 Bye Hampshire



Sd Tgt 1/16 Eliminations Sd Tgt 1/8 Eliminations Sd Tgt 1/4 Finals Sd Tgt 1/2 Finals Sd Tgt Finals Gentlemen Compound

Team Compound Match Round

1 Bye Warwickshire Saturday 29th June 2013

32 Bye Bye 1 1 Warwickshire 229

1 15 Warwickshire 225

17 27 Yorkshire 216 16 2 Yorkshire 212

16 28 Dorset & Wiltshire 212

1 23 Warwickshire 227

9 Bye L&RCAA

24 Bye Bye 9 3 L&RCAA 204

8 16 Somerset 219

25 Bye Bye 8 4 Somerset 212

8 Bye Somerset Gold Final

1 25 Warwickshire 216

5 Bye Kent

28 Bye Bye 5 5 Kent 216

5 17 Kent 224

21 Bye Bye 12 6 Oxfordshire 209

12 Bye Oxfordshire

4 24 Kent 215

13 Bye Devon & Cornwall

20 Bye Bye 13 7 Devon & Cornwall 215

4 18 Durham & Northumberland 219

Bronze Final
29 Bye Bye 4 8 Durham & Northumberland 226 1st Essex & Suffolk

4 Bye Durham & Northumberland 4 23 Kent 226 2nd Warwickshire

3 Bye Essex & Suffolk 3 24 Berkshire B 219 3rd Kent

30 Bye Bye 3 9 Essex & Suffolk 226 4th Berkshire B

3 19 Essex & Suffolk 222

19 Bye Bye 14 10 Staffordshire 218

14 Bye Staffordshire

3 25 Essex & Suffolk 223

11 Bye Worcestershire

22 Bye Bye 11 11 Worcestershire 216

6 20 Worcestershire 219

27 Bye Bye 6 12 Norfolk 213

6 Bye Norfolk

2 26 Essex & Suffolk 217

7 Bye Berkshire B

26 Bye Bye 7 13 Berkshire B 210

7 21 Berkshire B 222

23 Bye Bye 10 14 Berkshire 206

10 Bye Berkshire

2 26 Berkshire B 216

15 29 Lancashire 0

18 30 Eastern Area 0 15 15 Lancashire 214

2 22 Hampshire 218

31 Bye Bye 2 16 Hampshire 221

2 Bye Hampshire



Sd Tgt 1/16 Eliminations Sd Tgt 1/8 Eliminations Sd Tgt 1/4 Finals Sd Tgt 1/2 Finals Sd Tgt Finals Ladies Compound

Team Compound Match Round

1 Bye Eastern Area Saturday 29th June 2013

32 Bye Bye 1 Bye Eastern Area

1 23 Eastern Area 215

17 Bye Bye 16 Bye Bye

16 Bye Bye

1 27 Eastern Area 210

9 Bye Hampshire

24 Bye Bye 9 19 Hampshire 202

8 24 Hampshire 200

25 Bye Bye 8 20 Durham & Northumberland 201

8 Bye Durham & Northumberland Gold Final

1 29 Eastern Area 217

5 Bye Warwickshire

28 Bye Bye 5 26 Warwickshire 202

5 25 Warwickshire 167

21 Bye Bye 12 25 Devon & Cornwall 194

12 Bye Devon & Cornwall

4 28 Lancashire 205

13 Bye Bye

20 Bye Bye 13 27 Bye

4 26 Lancashire 212

Bronze Final
29 Bye Bye 4 28 Lancashire 1st Eastern Area

4 Bye Lancashire 4 27 Lancashire 210 2nd Essex & Suffolk

3 Bye Essex & Suffolk 3 28 Oxfordshire 218 3rd Oxfordshire

30 Bye Bye 3 29 Essex & Suffolk 4th Lancashire

3 27 Essex & Suffolk 217

19 Bye Bye 14 30 Bye

14 Bye Bye

3 29 Essex & Suffolk 219

11 Bye Norfolk

22 Bye Bye 11 23 Norfolk 193

6 28 Yorkshire 197

27 Bye Bye 6 24 Yorkshire 215

6 Bye Yorkshire

2 30 Essex & Suffolk 216

7 Bye Dorset & Wiltshire

26 Bye Bye 7 21 Dorset & Wiltshire 205

7 29 Dorset & Wiltshire 196

23 Bye Bye 10 22 Somerset 198

10 Bye Somerset

2 30 Oxfordshire 212

15 Bye Bye

18 Bye Bye 15 Bye Bye

2 30 Oxfordshire 205

31 Bye Bye 2 Bye Oxfordshire

2 Bye Oxfordshire



Sd Tgt 1/16 Eliminations Sd Tgt 1/8 Eliminations Sd Tgt 1/4 Finals Sd Tgt 1/2 Finals Sd Tgt Finals Gentlemen Longbow

Team Olympic Round

1 Bye Dorset & Wiltshire Saturday 29th June 2013

32 Bye Bye 1 Bye Dorset & Wiltshire

1 Bye Dorset & Wiltshire

17 Bye Bye 16 Bye Bye

16 Bye Bye

1 39 Dorset & Wiltshire 89

9 Bye Bye

24 Bye Bye 9 Bye Bye

8 Bye Bye

25 Bye Bye 8 Bye Bye

8 Bye Bye Gold Final

1 41 Dorset & Wiltshire 88

5 Bye Norfolk

28 Bye Bye 5 Bye Norfolk

5 47 Norfolk 41

21 Bye Bye 12 Bye Bye

12 Bye Bye

4 40 Durham & Northumberland 42

13 Bye Bye

20 Bye Bye 13 Bye Bye

4 48 Durham & Northumberland 51

Bronze Final
29 Bye Bye 4 Bye Durham & Northumberland 1st Dorset & Wiltshire

4 Bye Durham & Northumberland 4 39 Durham & Northumberland 46 2nd Devon & Cornwall

3 Bye Devon & Cornwall 3 40 Essex & Suffolk 84 3rd Essex & Suffolk

30 Bye Bye 3 Bye Devon & Cornwall 4th Durham & Northumberland

3 50 Devon & Cornwall

19 Bye Bye 14 Bye Bye

14 Bye Bye

3 41 Devon & Cornwall 68

11 Bye Bye

22 Bye Bye 11 Bye Bye

6 49 Bye

27 Bye Bye 6 Bye Bye

6 Bye Bye

2 42 Devon & Cornwall 58

7 Bye Bye

26 Bye Bye 7 Bye Bye

7 Bye Bye

23 Bye Bye 10 Bye Bye

10 Bye Bye

2 42 Essex & Suffolk 47

15 Bye Bye

18 Bye Bye 15 Bye Bye

2 Bye Essex & Suffolk

31 Bye Bye 2 Bye Essex & Suffolk

2 Bye Essex & Suffolk



Sd Tgt 1/16 Eliminations Sd Tgt 1/8 Eliminations Sd Tgt 1/4 Finals Sd Tgt 1/2 Finals Sd Tgt Finals Ladies Longbow

Team Olympic Round

1 Bye Dorset & Wiltshire Saturday 29th June 2013

32 Bye Bye 1 Bye Dorset & Wiltshire

1 Bye Dorset & Wiltshire

17 Bye Bye 16 Bye Bye

16 Bye Bye

1 43 Dorset & Wiltshire

9 Bye Bye

24 Bye Bye 9 Bye Bye

8 Bye Bye

25 Bye Bye 8 Bye Bye

8 Bye Bye Gold Final

1 45 Dorset & Wiltshire 40

5 Bye Bye

28 Bye Bye 5 Bye Bye

5 52 Bye

21 Bye Bye 12 Bye Bye

12 Bye Bye

4 44 Bye

13 Bye Bye

20 Bye Bye 13 Bye Bye

4 51 Bye

Bronze Final
29 Bye Bye 4 Bye Bye 1st Dorset & Wiltshire

4 Bye Bye 4 43 Bye 2nd Devon & Cornwall

3 Bye Durham & Northumberland 3 44 Durham & Northumberland 3rd Durham & Northumberland

30 Bye Bye 3 Bye Durham & Northumberland 4th

3 Bye Durham & Northumberland

19 Bye Bye 14 Bye Bye

14 Bye Bye

3 45 Durham & Northumberland 49

11 Bye Bye

22 Bye Bye 11 Bye Bye

6 Bye Bye

27 Bye Bye 6 Bye Bye

6 Bye Bye

2 46 Devon & Cornwall 29

7 Bye Bye

26 Bye Bye 7 Bye Bye

7 Bye Bye

23 Bye Bye 10 Bye Bye

10 Bye Bye

2 46 Devon & Cornwall 53

15 Bye Bye

18 Bye Bye 15 Bye Bye

2 Bye Devon & Cornwall

31 Bye Bye 2 Bye Devon & Cornwall

2 Bye Devon & Cornwall



Olympic/Compound Match Round Listings Saturday 29th June 2013

Gentlemen Recurve

H-H Team FITA 70m 1/32 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 Bz/Gold

Pos Name Score Elim Elim Elim Final Final Final

1 Lancashire 1820 0 0 213 208 205 207

2 Kent 1807 0 0 196 205 211 197

3 Essex & Suffolk 1804 0 0 204 199 195 208

4 Norfolk 1808 0 0 213 194 203 206

5 Middlesex 1714 0 0 197 202

6 Hampshire 1807 0 0 211 195

7 Yorkshire 1738 0 0 193 187

8 Oxfordshire 1749 0 0 195 181

9 Somerset 1697 0 193 196

9 Oxfordshire B 1609 0 197 193

9 Dorset & Wiltshire 1712 0 0 190

9 Warwickshire 1748 0 0 190

9 Eastern Area 1789 0 0 189

9 Worcestershire 1639 0 192 185

9 L&RCAA 1759 0 0 183

9 Devon & Cornwall 1521 0 193 179

17 Powys 1566 0 190

17 Durham & Northumberland 1690 0 183

17 Lincolnshire 1622 0 181

17 Berkshire 1494 0 172

Ladies Recurve

H-H Team FITA 70m 1/32 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 Bz/Gold

Pos Name Score Elim Elim Elim Final Final Final

1 Durham & Northumberland 1552 0 0 172 178 181 188

2 Devon & Cornwall 1662 0 0 0 184 187 180

3 Yorkshire 1611 0 0 168 179 117 188

4 Eastern Area 1569 0 0 196 200 186 175

5 Middlesex 1604 0 0 174 177

6 Hampshire 1641 0 0 0 175

7 L&RCAA 1518 0 0 184 171

8 Warwickshire 1556 0 0 182 156

9 Essex & Suffolk 1499 0 0 176

9 Oxfordshire 1546 0 0 168

9 Worcestershire 1518 0 0 166

9 Staffordshire 1376 0 0 164

9 Dorset & Wiltshire 1507 0 0 161

9 Somerset 1453 0 0 147

Gentlemen Compound

H-H Team FITA 50m 1/32 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 Bz/Gold

Pos Name Score Elim Elim Elim Final Final Final

1 Essex & Suffolk 1985 0 0 226 222 223 217

2 Warwickshire 2006 0 0 229 225 227 216

3 Kent 1976 0 0 216 224 215 226

4 Berkshire B 1948 0 0 210 222 216 219

5 Durham & Northumberland 1983 0 0 226 219

5 Somerset 1937 0 0 212 219

5 Worcestershire 1919 0 0 216 219

8 Hampshire 1999 0 0 221 218

9 Staffordshire 1889 0 0 218

9 Devon & Cornwall 1896 0 0 215

9 Lancashire 1878 0 0 214

9 Norfolk 1974 0 0 213

9 Yorkshire 1867 0 216 212

9 Oxfordshire 1917 0 0 209

9 Berkshire 1924 0 0 206

9 L&RCAA 1924 0 0 204

17 Dorset & Wiltshire 1871 0 212

17 Eastern Area 1319 0 0

Ladies Compound

H-H Team FITA 50m 1/32 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 Bz/Gold

Pos Name Score Elim Elim Elim Final Final Final

1 Eastern Area 1956 0 0 0 215 210 217

2 Essex & Suffolk 1935 0 0 0 217 219 216

3 Oxfordshire 1943 0 0 0 205 212 218

4 Lancashire 1911 0 0 0 212 205 210

5 Hampshire 1844 0 0 202 200

6 Yorkshire 1880 0 0 215 197

7 Dorset & Wiltshire 1870 0 0 205 196

8 Warwickshire 1899 0 0 202 167

9 Durham & Northumberland 1863 0 0 201

9 Somerset 1810 0 0 198

9 Devon & Cornwall 1756 0 0 194

9 Norfolk 1772 0 0 193

Gentlemen Longbow

H-H Team FITA 70m 1/32 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 Bz/Gold

Pos Name Score Elim Elim Elim Final Final Final

1 Dorset & Wiltshire 728 0 0 0 0 89 88

2 Devon & Cornwall 589 0 0 0 0 68 58

3 Essex & Suffolk 609 0 0 0 0 47 84

4 Durham & Northumberland 541 0 0 0 51 42 46

5 Norfolk 481 0 0 0 41

Ladies Longbow

H-H Team FITA 70m 1/32 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 Bz/Gold

Pos Name Score Elim Elim Elim Final Final Final

1 Dorset & Wiltshire 332 0 0 0 0 0 40

2 Devon & Cornwall 300 0 0 0 0 53 29

3 Durham & Northumberland 280 0 0 0 0 49 0



LADIES/GENTS FITA ROUND TEAM RESULTS

Score Tens Xs

Ladies FITA Round - Ladies Recurve

3565 74Hampshire 241

Rachel Jones 1216 26 7

Chantelle Goubert 1177 24 11

Caroline Owen 1172 24 6

3554 76Devon & Cornwall 222

Estelle Edwick 1211 33 10

Paulette Mills 1178 18 6

Zena Barker 1165 25 6

3431 70Eastern Area 173

Leigh Christie 1150 20 2

Lizzie Bell 1145 21 6

Victoria Barby 1136 29 9

3430 69Oxfordshire 274

Antje Frotscher 1218 32 14

Kirstie Smith 1112 16 4

Angelina Measures 1100 21 9

3412 66Essex & Suffolk 175

Nicky Hunt 1257 33 10

Sophie Cole 1091 20 4

Susi Atkinson 1064 13 3

3411 63Warwickshire 196

Natalie Gee 1170 25 4

Nicola Turner 1168 19 8

Rachel Smith 1073 19 7

3407 69Yorkshire 307

Amy Oliver 1272 42 21

Michelle Kiddy 1119 15 4

Gwen Smith 1016 12 5

3405 57Durham & Northumberland 158

Jane Taylor 1226 27 7

Jane Reith 1120 18 6

Pat Baker 1059 12 2

3401 53L&RCAA 249

Amy Curnock 1184 24 12

Ruth Welsh 1153 16 8

Kim Copson 1064 13 4
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Score Tens Xs

3389 87Middlesex 2710

Jeanetta Braun 1297 58 21

Deb Charles 1164 20 6

Zhi Yao 928 9 0

3333 48Dorset & Wiltshire 1311

Jill Newland 1185 24 6

Rachel Vines 1101 12 6

Jane Prior 1047 12 1

3159 61Somerset 2412

Vikki Gallop 1213 29 10

Caroline Baldry 1124 27 13

Sarah Mogridge 822 5 1

3111 41Staffordshire 1413

Tara MacKinnon 1121 20 7

Jo Orbell 1041 11 3

Veronique Oakes 949 10 4

2542 49Worcestershire 2014

Rebecca Lashley 1165 26 9

Linda Haines 1101 21 11

Victoria Savage 276 2 0

Ladies FITA Round - Ladies Longbow

1008 2Durham & Northumberland 01

Ann Conifey 472 1 0

Chris Mernim 333 0 0

Ann Lee 203 1 0

942 2Dorset & Wiltshire 02

Lynda Hutchinson 414 2 0

Nancy Rider 288 0 0

Jackie Walker 240 0 0

873 4Devon & Cornwall 13

Sarah Conisbee 306 2 0

Myra Hingston 286 2 1

June Graydon 281 0 0
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Score Tens Xs

Ladies FITA Round - Ladies Compound

4004 201Oxfordshire 791

Nichola Simpson 1376 91 42

Nat Merry 1343 61 21

Kat Baier 1285 49 16

3985 194Eastern Area 642

Hope Greenwood 1358 78 25

Claudine Jennings 1346 70 28

Elayne McLean 1281 46 11

3925 175Yorkshire 713

Tracey McGowan 1329 68 28

Lynda Oliver 1306 57 20

Amanda Bartram 1290 50 23

3900 153Essex & Suffolk 454

Daisy Clarke 1319 56 11

Anna King 1319 54 20

Sophie Brown 1262 43 14

3894 156Lancashire 565

Emma Terry 1340 69 25

Eileen Izzat 1310 53 16

Helen Taylor 1244 34 15

3872 164Durham & Northumberland 686

Zoe Coggins 1309 58 26

Jan Thornton 1282 52 18

Julie Ryan 1281 54 24

3827 132Dorset & Wiltshire 457

Michelle Loxley 1296 51 16

Erin Prior 1266 38 16

Laura Harding 1265 43 13

3820 131Warwickshire 398

Georgie Brown 1310 60 17

Lauren Bennett 1265 31 11

Margaret Nixon 1245 40 11

3785 120Somerset 409

Amyce Aurora-Smith 1291 50 16

Sue Smith 1268 40 14

Rhiannon Norfolk 1226 30 10
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Score Tens Xs

3784 140Hampshire 4410

Lucy O'Sullivan 1353 76 29

Charlie Cassidy 1284 47 10

Jeanette Holder 1147 17 5

3619 99Norfolk 3411

Rachel Jackson 1257 35 7

Stephanie Jackson 1212 37 17

Sophie Farrow 1150 27 10

3496 66Devon & Cornwall 1712

Jess Luck 1233 28 7

Mollie Wicks 1178 17 5

Kerry Bennett 1085 21 5

Gents FITA Round - Gentlemen Recurve

3673 124Essex & Suffolk 311

Michael Judd 1272 47 8

Matthew Webb 1207 42 14

Ian Harris 1194 35 9

3661 111Lancashire 412

Simon Terry 1277 48 19

Paul Tittensor 1235 39 14

Stephen Sigurnjak 1149 24 8

3623 98Norfolk 273

Kenny Allen 1218 34 9

Jamie Fisher 1216 37 10

Tom Barber 1189 27 8

3605 92Hampshire 214

Marc Gray 1234 38 10

Chris Baigent 1186 27 4

Julian Piper 1185 27 7

3593 88Eastern Area 265

Stuart Barby 1208 32 14

Douglas Jardine 1195 22 2

Gilbert Jamieson 1190 34 10

3493 83Middlesex 226

Petr Lochman 1179 28 7

Wayne Cross 1162 25 10

Mike Durham 1152 30 5
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Score Tens Xs

3491 82Oxfordshire 297

David Timmins 1184 29 12

Alex Smith 1154 21 5

Matthew Langton 1153 32 12

3471 72Yorkshire 228

Mark Farrow 1234 32 11

Nigel Allen 1178 27 5

Jason Wright 1059 13 6

3464 86Kent 209

Graham Souch 1229 37 8

Marc Martin 1133 32 9

Adam Kells 1102 17 3

3442 71Dorset & Wiltshire 1710

Richard Kerr 1202 30 7

John Prior 1192 25 7

Tony Hammond 1048 16 3

3408 94Warwickshire 3411

Bob Lowe 1262 46 18

Pete James 1076 21 7

Chris Trolan 1070 27 9

3389 66L&RCAA 3012

Thomas Cram 1178 29 12

Dave Goodwin 1130 22 12

Steve Copson 1081 15 6

3371 69Somerset 2213

Mark Smith 1217 31 13

Mark Renouf 1127 24 5

John Neusinger 1027 14 4

3318 59Worcestershire 1514

Steve Short 1143 24 6

Timothy Hastie 1097 15 3

Peter Webb 1078 20 6

3282 59Durham & Northumberland 1715

Mark Robertson 1193 31 7

Simon Scott 1117 19 5

Alan Blogg 972 9 5
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Score Tens Xs

3211 52Oxfordshire B 1516

David Longworth 1127 25 8

Jack Sobey 1085 14 4

Marc Tamlyn 999 13 3

3206 44Lincolnshire 1617

Geoff Evans 1090 15 6

Ian Prescott 1086 14 5

Allan Hale 1030 15 5

3127 53Berkshire 1118

Jonathan Manning 1124 16 5

Nicholas Manning 1095 23 4

Andy Cotterell 908 14 2

3118 62Powys 2319

Paul Pinder 1225 32 13

Danny Pinder 1022 19 5

Roger Davies 871 11 5

3023 37Devon & Cornwall 1120

Andrew Hoyle 1036 16 4

Jimmy Sandoe 1006 6 2

Paul Scott 981 15 5

Gents FITA Round - Gentlemen Longbow

1661 13Dorset & Wiltshire 31

Terry Ives 649 4 1

John Hayes 509 5 1

Michael Pearce 503 4 1

1349 8Essex & Suffolk 22

Michael Wollaston 501 3 0

William Scoltock-Pape 437 3 2

Max Room 411 2 0

1291 9Devon & Cornwall 43

Seth Neil 468 3 1

Chris Quinn 445 2 1

Keith Hingston 378 4 2

1260 12Durham & Northumberland 54

John Corrigan 583 8 5

Richard Marsden 356 4 0

Bill Lee 321 0 0
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Score Tens Xs

1034 7Norfolk 15

Christopher Smith 391 3 0

Les Weinert 344 4 1

John Bruce 299 0 0

Gents FITA Round - Gentlemen Compound

3952 190Essex & Suffolk 671

Philip Glover 1333 75 29

Alexander Purser 1322 66 24

James King 1297 49 14

3899 159Hampshire 562

John Foley 1319 51 17

Kevin Cassidy 1293 55 18

Vince Verrier 1287 53 21

3898 184Warwickshire 803

Adam Ravenscroft 1357 88 38

Matt Ingram 1278 35 16

Colin Geenes 1263 61 26

3881 168Durham & Northumberland 644

Jimmy Mullins 1324 66 28

David Heath 1291 57 18

Lloyd Pattison 1266 45 18

3874 157Kent 695

Mike Kells 1342 77 42

Chris Horan 1279 42 15

Steve Batey 1253 38 12

3872 133Worcestershire 486

David Martel 1304 52 16

Chris Price 1300 54 17

Andy Wilkes 1268 27 15

3849 139Berkshire 407

Thomas Hutchins 1307 59 23

Luke Wanden 1271 41 9

Ian Hartfree 1271 39 8

3845 159Norfolk 628

Andrew Jackson 1340 69 33

Mark Webb 1275 55 17

Alan Syer 1230 35 12
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Score Tens Xs

3845 157Somerset 539

Robin Jarvis 1305 56 18

Dominic Latham 1272 51 20

Paul Atkins 1268 50 15

3803 143Berkshire B 5010

Graham Potts 1287 52 24

Sam Baldwin 1260 44 6

Danny Taylor 1256 47 20

3799 149L&RCAA 6311

James Farmer 1301 59 20

Peter Fox 1279 54 22

Bill Chapman 1219 36 21

3785 139Dorset & Wiltshire 4812

Chris Fowler 1336 70 27

Mike Brown 1226 33 10

Ian Harding 1223 36 11

3763 112Yorkshire 4513

Will Kempf 1271 43 12

Richard Watts 1249 26 16

Gareth Allen 1243 43 17

3761 135Staffordshire 5414

Ryan Jeavons 1326 60 23

Graham Brookes 1256 48 23

Lee Ankers 1179 27 8

3744 124Devon & Cornwall 4515

Neil Bennett 1273 49 14

Andrew Scott 1271 42 18

Steve Glover 1200 33 13

3742 115Lancashire 4616

Craig Holmes 1262 27 12

Geoff Tittensor 1244 45 16

Steve Izzat 1236 43 18

2510 88Oxfordshire 2817

Nigel Parkin 1282 56 14

Ben Glover 1228 32 14

Chris Ryder 0 0 0
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Score Tens Xs

1902 75Eastern Area 2018

Alistair Whittingham 1316 66 20

Murray Elliot 586 9 0

Tim Keppie 0 0 0

216
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OVERALL RESULTS

FITA 50/70m 
Round Points

H-H 
Points

Overall 
Points

L/G FITA 
Round Points

Ladies Recurve

Devon & Cornwall1 1 2 2 5

Hampshire2 2 6 1 9

Eastern Area3 5 4 3 12

Yorkshire4 3 3 7 13

Durham & Northumberland5 7 1 8 16

Middlesex6 4 5 10 19

Warwickshire7 6 8 6 20

Oxfordshire8 8 9 4 21

L&RCAA9 9 7 9 25

Essex & Suffolk10 12 9 5 26

Dorset & Wiltshire11 11 9 11 31

Worcestershire12 10 9 14 33

Somerset13 13 9 12 34

Staffordshire14 14 9 13 36

Ladies Longbow

Dorset & Wiltshire1 1 1 2 4

Devon & Cornwall2 2 2 3 7

Durham & Northumberland3 3 3 1 7

Ladies Compound

Eastern Area1 1 1 2 4

Oxfordshire2 2 3 1 6

Essex & Suffolk3 3 2 4 9

Lancashire4 4 4 5 13

Yorkshire5 6 6 3 15

Dorset & Wiltshire6 7 7 7 21

Warwickshire7 5 8 8 21

Durham & Northumberland8 8 9 6 23

Hampshire9 9 5 10 24

Somerset10 10 9 9 28

Norfolk11 11 9 11 31

Devon & Cornwall12 12 9 12 33

Gentlemen Recurve

Lancashire1 1 1 2 4

Essex & Suffolk2 5 3 1 9

Norfolk3 2 4 3 9

Kent4 3 2 9 14

Hampshire5 4 6 4 14

Eastern Area6 6 9 5 20

Middlesex7 11 5 6 22

Oxfordshire8 8 8 7 23

Yorkshire9 10 7 8 25

L&RCAA10 7 9 12 28

Warwickshire11 9 9 11 29
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FITA 50/70m 
Round Points

H-H 
Points

Overall 
Points

L/G FITA 
Round Points

Dorset & Wiltshire12 12 9 10 31

Somerset13 13 9 13 35

Worcestershire14 15 9 14 38

Oxfordshire B15 17 9 16 42

Durham & Northumberland16 14 17 15 46

Devon & Cornwall17 19 9 20 48

Lincolnshire18 16 17 17 50

Powys19 18 17 19 54

Berkshire20 20 17 18 55

Gentlemen Longbow

Dorset & Wiltshire1 1 1 1 3

Essex & Suffolk2 2 3 2 7

Devon & Cornwall3 3 2 3 8

Durham & Northumberland4 4 4 4 12

Norfolk5 5 5 5 15

Gentlemen Compound

Essex & Suffolk1 3 1 1 5

Warwickshire2 1 2 3 6

Hampshire3 2 8 2 12

Kent4 5 3 5 13

Durham & Northumberland5 4 5 4 13

Berkshire B6 7 4 10 21

Worcestershire7 11 5 6 22

Somerset8 8 5 9 22

Norfolk9 6 9 8 23

Berkshire10 10 9 7 26

L&RCAA11 9 9 11 29

Staffordshire12 14 9 14 37

Devon & Cornwall13 13 9 15 37

Oxfordshire14 12 9 17 38

Yorkshire15 17 9 13 39

Lancashire16 15 9 16 40

Dorset & Wiltshire17 16 17 12 45

Eastern Area18 18 17 18 53

Teams tied on Overall Points are separated by Head-to-Head position and then by Ladies/Gents FITA position.
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FITA 50/70m ROUND INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

SCORE 10s Xs

FITA 50m Round

Ladies Compound

Claudine Jennings 671 34 131 Eastern Area

Lucy O'Sullivan 663 33 142 Hampshire

Emma Terry 661 30 83 Lancashire

Nichola Simpson 661 26 124 Oxfordshire

Hope Greenwood 656 23 75 Eastern Area

Daisy Clarke 652 22 86 Essex & Suffolk

Anna King 649 21 97 Essex & Suffolk

Kat Baier 644 22 58 Oxfordshire

Amanda Bartram 642 18 59 Yorkshire

Margaret Nixon 641 19 610 Warwickshire

Georgie Brown 639 22 711 Warwickshire

Nat Merry 638 25 812 Oxfordshire

Zoe Coggins 636 22 913 Durham & Northumberland

Sophie Brown 634 16 414 Essex & Suffolk

Michelle Loxley 629 17 515 Dorset & Wiltshire

Erin Prior 629 16 416 Dorset & Wiltshire

Elayne Mclaine 629 11 517 Eastern Area

Helen Taylor 625 19 618 Lancashire

Eileen Izzat 625 19 319 Lancashire

Amyce Aurora-Smith 624 17 620 Somerset

Julie Ryan 622 12 321 Durham & Northumberland

Lauren Bennett 619 23 722 Warwickshire

Tracey McGowan 619 17 323 Yorkshire

Lynda Oliver 619 8 224 Yorkshire

Rachel Jackson 615 17 525 Norfolk

Charlie Cassidy 613 12 426 Hampshire

Laura Harding 612 20 627 Dorset & Wiltshire

Stephanie Jackson 607 13 428 Norfolk

Jan Thornton 605 14 529 Durham & Northumberland

Sue Smith 599 9 330 Somerset

Jess Luck 597 7 531 Devon & Cornwall

Mollie Wicks 591 12 232 Devon & Cornwall

Rhiannon Norfolk 587 18 633 Somerset

Kerry Bennett 568 13 434 Devon & Cornwall

Jeanette Holder 568 8 235 Hampshire

Sophie Farrow 550 5 136 Norfolk

Gentlemen Compound

Adam Ravenscroft 694 48 211 Warwickshire

Mike Kells 684 41 172 Kent

Andrew Jackson 681 37 93 Norfolk

John Foley 680 35 144 Hampshire

Philip Glover 676 31 135 Essex & Suffolk

Alistair Whittingham 673 32 126 Eastern Area

James Farmer 667 38 177 L&RCAA



SCORE 10s Xs

Colin Geenes 665 26 98 Warwickshire

David Heath 663 27 99 Durham & Northumberland

Jimmy Mullins 661 32 810 Durham & Northumberland

Ryan Jeavons 661 30 1111 Staffordshire

Vince Verrier 661 28 812 Hampshire

Alexander Purser 661 25 613 Essex & Suffolk

David Martel 659 27 714 Worcestershire

Lloyd Pattison 659 26 1415 Durham & Northumberland

Chris Horan 659 24 1016 Kent

Chris Fowler 659 24 617 Dorset & Wiltshire

Kevin Cassidy 658 27 1118 Hampshire

Danny Taylor 656 27 719 Berkshire B

Thomas Hutchins 656 25 1020 Berkshire

Nigel Parkin 655 29 921 Oxfordshire

Dominic Latham 651 23 622 Somerset

Andrew Scott 650 25 923 Devon & Cornwall

Robin Jarvis 649 24 724 Somerset

James King 648 28 725 Essex & Suffolk

Sam Baldwin 648 22 326 Berkshire B

Mark Webb 647 28 727 Norfolk

Matt Ingram 647 17 728 Warwickshire

Alan Syer 646 24 629 Norfolk

Murray Elliot 646 21 930 Eastern Area

Graham Potts 644 20 331 Berkshire B

Craig Holmes 642 22 932 Lancashire

Chris Ryder 640 21 833 Oxfordshire

Ian Hartfree 638 21 734 Berkshire

Paul Atkins 637 25 935 Somerset

Chris Price 635 21 836 Worcestershire

Steve Batey 633 23 1037 Kent

Graham Brookes 632 24 1038 Staffordshire

Luke Wanden 630 20 439 Berkshire

Bill Chapman 629 20 440 L&RCAA

Peter Fox 628 24 741 L&RCAA

Will Kempf 627 20 342 Yorkshire

Neil Bennett 626 18 543 Devon & Cornwall

Andy Wilkes 625 10 444 Worcestershire

Richard Watts 625 7 445 Yorkshire

Ben Glover 622 18 646 Oxfordshire

Geoff Tittensor 621 21 1147 Lancashire

Steve Glover 620 17 648 Devon & Cornwall

Ian Harding 618 14 449 Dorset & Wiltshire

Gareth Allen 615 20 450 Yorkshire

Steve Izzat 615 17 251 Lancashire

Lee Ankers 596 9 552 Staffordshire

Mike Brown 594 13 553 Dorset & Wiltshire

Tim Keppie 0 0 0 Did not shootEastern Area



SCORE 10s Xs

FITA 70m Round

Ladies Recurve

Amy Oliver 630 18 61 Yorkshire

Antje Frotscher 603 15 52 Oxfordshire

Jeanetta Braun 600 12 13 Middlesex

Rachel Jones 584 14 64 Hampshire

Nicky Hunt 583 8 25 Essex & Suffolk

Estelle Edwick 579 9 46 Devon & Cornwall

Jane Taylor 577 11 37 Durham & Northumberland

Nicola Turner 577 10 28 Warwickshire

Vikki Gallop 574 12 19 Somerset

Paulette Mills 568 9 210 Devon & Cornwall

Victoria Savage 568 4 111 Worcestershire

Deb Charles 564 11 512 Middlesex

Caroline Owen 550 2 113 Hampshire

Jill Newland 545 8 314 Dorset & Wiltshire

Tara MacKinnon 536 4 115 Staffordshire

Jane Reith 532 8 216 Durham & Northumberland

Lizzie Bell 532 3 317 Eastern Area

Rachel Vines 529 7 018 Dorset & Wiltshire

Victoria Barby 521 10 319 Eastern Area

Caroline Baldry 521 6 420 Somerset

Amy Curnock 521 4 121 L&RCAA

Michelle Kiddy 520 6 122 Yorkshire

Leigh Christie 516 4 023 Eastern Area

Zena Barker 515 6 424 Devon & Cornwall

Natalie Gee 511 4 225 Warwickshire

Chantelle Goubert 507 6 326 Hampshire

Kim Copson 499 9 327 L&RCAA

Ruth Welsh 498 3 028 L&RCAA

Rebecca Lashley 487 5 329 Worcestershire

Kirstie Smith 487 5 130 Oxfordshire

Sophie Cole 480 2 131 Essex & Suffolk

Rachel Smith 468 8 332 Warwickshire

Linda Haines 463 4 233 Worcestershire

Gwen Smith 461 3 334 Yorkshire

Angelina Measures 456 3 135 Oxfordshire

Pat Baker 443 1 036 Durham & Northumberland

Zhi Yao 440 5 037 Middlesex

Susi Atkinson 436 8 338 Essex & Suffolk

Jane Prior 433 1 039 Dorset & Wiltshire

Jo Orbell 423 4 140 Staffordshire

Veronique Oaks 417 2 141 Staffordshire

Sarah Mogridge 358 1 042 Somerset

Ladies Longbow

Lynda Hutchinson 139 0 01 Dorset & Wiltshire

Nancy Rider 130 0 02 Dorset & Wiltshire

Myra Hingston 118 1 03 Devon & Cornwall



SCORE 10s Xs

Chris Mernim 108 0 04 Durham & Northumberland

Ann Conifey 106 0 05 Durham & Northumberland

Sarah Conisbee 99 0 06 Devon & Cornwall

June Graydon 83 0 07 Devon & Cornwall

Ann Lee 66 0 08 Durham & Northumberland

Jackie Walker 63 0 09 Dorset & Wiltshire

Gentlemen Recurve

Simon Terry 627 17 61 Lancashire

Paul Pinder 622 12 32 Powys

Marc Gray 620 14 33 Hampshire

Michael Judd 618 20 34 Essex & Suffolk

Kenny Allen 615 14 45 Norfolk

Tom Barber 614 14 26 Norfolk

Bob Lowe 612 12 27 Warwickshire

Gilbert Jamieson 609 13 48 Eastern Area

Graham Souch 608 22 19 Kent

Mark Smith 608 18 410 Somerset

Matthew Webb 606 19 411 Essex & Suffolk

Stuart Barby 605 9 512 Eastern Area

Chris Baigent 604 16 513 Hampshire

Nigel Allen 604 12 314 Yorkshire

Adam Kells 602 14 415 Kent

Paul Tittensor 602 10 216 Lancashire

Mark Farrow 599 13 317 Yorkshire

Marc Martin 597 13 318 Kent

Matthew Langton 596 13 119 Oxfordshire

Thomas Cram 594 10 320 L&RCAA

Dave Goodwin 593 8 321 L&RCAA

Jonathan Manning 591 11 422 Berkshire

Stephen Sigurnjak 591 10 323 Lancashire

John Prior 587 11 624 Dorset & Wiltshire

David Timmins 585 12 325 Oxfordshire

Julian Piper 583 8 426 Hampshire

Pete James 583 7 327 Warwickshire

Mike Durham 582 12 328 Middlesex

Ian Harris 580 10 529 Essex & Suffolk

Mark Robertson 579 8 330 Durham & Northumberland

Jamie Fisher 579 7 231 Norfolk

Steve Short 576 9 332 Worcestershire

Richard Kerr 576 7 333 Dorset & Wiltshire

Douglas Jardine 575 7 134 Eastern Area

Steve Copson 572 8 335 L&RCAA

Simon Scott 570 10 336 Durham & Northumberland

Petr Lochman 569 12 237 Middlesex

Alex Smith 568 9 438 Oxfordshire

Peter Webb 564 8 539 Worcestershire

Wayne Cross 563 6 340 Middlesex

David Longworth 559 7 041 Oxfordshire B

Mark Renouf 558 5 042 Somerset



SCORE 10s Xs

Chris Trolan 553 4 043 Warwickshire

Tony Hammond 549 5 144 Dorset & Wiltshire

Ian Prescott 546 7 145 Lincolnshire

Allan Hale 542 8 146 Lincolnshire

Alan Blogg 541 4 147 Durham & Northumberland

Jack Sobey 536 7 148 Oxfordshire B

Jason Wright 535 6 349 Yorkshire

Geoff Evans 534 6 150 Lincolnshire

Danny Pinder 532 7 351 Powys

John Neusinger 531 6 252 Somerset

Nicholas Manning 530 11 353 Berkshire

Jimmy Sandoe 517 9 054 Devon & Cornwall

Marc Tamlyn 514 3 155 Oxfordshire B

Paul Scott 508 11 356 Devon & Cornwall

Timothy Hastie 499 4 057 Worcestershire

Andrew Hoyle 496 3 058 Devon & Cornwall

Roger Davies 412 3 159 Powys

Andy Cotterell 373 2 260 Berkshire

Gentlemen Longbow

Terry Ives 304 1 01 Dorset & Wiltshire

John Corrigan 251 2 02 Durham & Northumberland

Chris Quinn 249 2 13 Devon & Cornwall

Michael Wollaston 242 0 04 Essex & Suffolk

Michael Pearce 225 1 05 Dorset & Wiltshire

Christopher Smith 211 1 06 Norfolk

William Scoltock-Pape 210 0 07 Essex & Suffolk

Seth Neil 203 2 08 Devon & Cornwall

John Hayes 199 1 09 Dorset & Wiltshire

Bill Lee 198 1 010 Durham & Northumberland

Les Weinert 170 0 011 Norfolk

Max Room 157 1 012 Essex & Suffolk

Keith Hingston 137 0 013 Devon & Cornwall

John Bruce 100 1 014 Norfolk

Richard Marsden 92 2 015 Durham & Northumberland

216 Archers



LADIES/GENTS FITA ROUND INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Ladies FITA Round - Ladies Recurve Score 10s Xs70m 60m 50m 30m

Jeanetta Braun 1297 58 211 Middlesex 306 335 312 344

Amy Oliver 1272 42 212 Yorkshire 303 313 316 340

Nicky Hunt 1257 33 103 Essex & Suffolk 310 312 302 333

Jane Taylor 1226 27 74 Durham & Northumberland 301 304 297 324

Antje Frotscher 1218 32 145 Oxfordshire 289 306 297 326

Rachel Jones 1216 26 76 Hampshire 294 293 299 330

Vikki Gallop 1213 29 107 Somerset 292 302 280 339

Estelle Edwick 1211 33 108 Devon & Cornwall 293 301 282 335

Jill Newland 1185 24 69 Dorset & Wiltshire 285 316 268 316

Amy Curnock 1184 24 1210 L&RCAA 282 286 280 336

Paulette Mills 1178 18 611 Devon & Cornwall 278 295 292 313

Chantelle Goubert 1177 24 1112 Hampshire 281 288 285 323

Caroline Owen 1172 24 613 Hampshire 273 301 280 318

Natalie Gee 1170 25 414 Warwickshire 277 298 279 316

Nicola Turner 1168 19 815 Warwickshire 279 290 275 324

Rebecca Lashley 1165 26 916 Worcestershire 275 295 274 321

Zena Barker 1165 25 617 Devon & Cornwall 279 299 265 322

Deb Charles 1164 20 618 Middlesex 295 270 283 316

Ruth Welsh 1153 16 819 L&RCAA 274 301 259 319

Leigh Christie 1150 20 220 Eastern Area 281 287 269 313

Lizzie Bell 1145 21 621 Eastern Area 259 290 277 319

Victoria Barby 1136 29 922 Eastern Area 232 283 284 337

Caroline Baldry 1124 27 1323 Somerset 277 273 245 329

Tara MacKinnon 1121 20 724 Staffordshire 245 286 271 319

Jane Reith 1120 18 625 Durham & Northumberland 274 280 252 314

Michelle Kiddy 1119 15 426 Yorkshire 263 288 252 316

Kirstie Smith 1112 16 427 Oxfordshire 287 247 263 315

Linda Haines 1101 21 1128 Worcestershire 270 295 212 324

Rachel Vines 1101 12 629 Dorset & Wiltshire 252 280 255 314

Angelina Measures 1100 21 930 Oxfordshire 272 278 256 294

Sophie Cole 1091 20 431 Essex & Suffolk 253 275 242 321

Rachel Smith 1073 19 732 Warwickshire 268 289 213 303

Kim Copson 1064 13 433 L&RCAA 266 273 222 303

Susi Atkinson 1064 13 334 Essex & Suffolk 257 264 241 302

Pat Baker 1059 12 235 Durham & Northumberland 245 258 248 308

Jane Prior 1047 12 136 Dorset & Wiltshire 237 268 235 307

Jo Orbell 1041 11 337 Staffordshire 259 263 216 303

Gwen Smith 1016 12 538 Yorkshire 225 267 252 272

Veronique Oakes 949 10 439 Staffordshire 241 238 185 285

Zhi Yao 928 9 040 Middlesex 219 240 198 271

Sarah Mogridge 822 5 141 Somerset 159 240 157 266

Victoria Savage 276 2 0 Retired 3 dozenWorcestershire 276 0 0 0

Ladies FITA Round - Ladies Longbow Score 10s Xs70m 60m 50m 30m

Ann Conifey 472 1 01 Durham & Northumberland 47 113 95 217

Lynda Hutchinson 414 2 02 Dorset & Wiltshire 74 92 79 169

Chris Mernim 333 0 03 Durham & Northumberland 70 45 74 144

Sarah Conisbee 306 2 04 Devon & Cornwall 41 60 70 135

Nancy Rider 288 0 05 Dorset & Wiltshire 56 15 121 96

Myra Hingston 286 2 16 Devon & Cornwall 85 52 28 121

June Graydon 281 0 07 Devon & Cornwall 79 79 45 78

Jackie Walker 240 0 08 Dorset & Wiltshire 48 79 31 82

Ann Lee 203 1 09 Durham & Northumberland 39 14 39 111

Ladies FITA Round - Ladies Compound Score 10s Xs70m 60m 50m 30m

Nichola Simpson 1376 91 421 Oxfordshire 344 344 333 355

Hope Greenwood 1358 78 252 Eastern Area 330 341 332 355

Lucy O'Sullivan 1353 76 293 Hampshire 333 341 324 355

Claudine Jennings 1346 70 284 Eastern Area 338 333 322 353

Nat Merry 1343 61 215 Oxfordshire 332 339 324 348

Emma Terry 1340 69 256 Lancashire 320 343 327 350

Tracey McGowan 1329 68 287 Yorkshire 322 331 324 352



Daisy Clarke 1319 56 118 Essex & Suffolk 332 333 313 341

Anna King 1319 54 209 Essex & Suffolk 337 325 316 341

Georgie Brown 1310 60 1710 Warwickshire 320 324 315 351

Eileen Izzat 1310 53 1611 Lancashire 318 333 313 346

Zoe Coggins 1309 58 2612 Durham & Northumberland 315 334 315 345

Lynda Oliver 1306 57 2013 Yorkshire 310 329 321 346

Michelle Loxley 1296 51 1614 Dorset & Wiltshire 320 326 313 337

Amyce Aurora-Smith 1291 50 1615 Somerset 304 323 316 348

Amanda Bartram 1290 50 2316 Yorkshire 309 322 319 340

Kat Baier 1285 49 1617 Oxfordshire 306 322 313 344

Charlie Cassidy 1284 47 1018 Hampshire 304 330 315 335

Jan Thornton 1282 52 1819 Durham & Northumberland 327 320 289 346

Julie Ryan 1281 54 2420 Durham & Northumberland 323 336 283 339

Elayne McLean 1281 46 1121 Eastern Area 320 323 300 338

Sue Smith 1268 40 1422 Somerset 305 319 307 337

Erin Prior 1266 38 1623 Dorset & Wiltshire 309 310 310 337

Laura Harding 1265 43 1324 Dorset & Wiltshire 301 314 304 346

Lauren Bennett 1265 31 1125 Warwickshire 307 319 306 333

Sophie Brown 1262 43 1426 Essex & Suffolk 314 314 291 343

Rachel Jackson 1257 35 727 Norfolk 307 318 304 328

Margaret Nixon 1245 40 1128 Warwickshire 282 332 289 342

Helen Taylor 1244 34 1529 Lancashire 305 309 296 334

Jess Luck 1233 28 730 Devon & Cornwall 285 314 298 336

Rhiannon Norfolk 1226 30 1031 Somerset 288 307 300 331

Stephanie Jackson 1212 37 1732 Norfolk 305 311 269 327

Mollie Wicks 1178 17 533 Devon & Cornwall 287 300 271 320

Sophie Farrow 1150 27 1034 Norfolk 258 316 250 326

Jeanette Holder 1147 17 535 Hampshire 258 300 278 311

Kerry Bennett 1085 21 536 Devon & Cornwall 262 285 249 289

Gents FITA Round - Gentlemen Recurve Score 10s Xs90m 70m 50m 30m

Simon Terry 1277 48 191 Lancashire 302 322 309 344

Michael Judd 1272 47 82 Essex & Suffolk 295 325 310 342

Bob Lowe 1262 46 183 Warwickshire 297 314 307 344

Paul Tittensor 1235 39 144 Lancashire 271 319 307 338

Marc Gray 1234 38 105 Hampshire 291 309 290 344

Mark Farrow 1234 32 116 Yorkshire 286 308 302 338

Graham Souch 1229 37 87 Kent 280 309 299 341

Paul Pinder 1225 32 138 Powys 281 309 297 338

Kenny Allen 1218 34 99 Norfolk 272 300 309 337

Mark Smith 1217 31 1310 Somerset 291 298 295 333

Jamie Fisher 1216 37 1011 Norfolk 255 306 317 338

Stuart Barby 1208 32 1412 Eastern Area 282 303 284 339

Matthew Webb 1207 42 1413 Essex & Suffolk 263 300 301 343

Richard Kerr 1202 30 714 Dorset & Wiltshire 271 297 299 335

Douglas Jardine 1195 22 215 Eastern Area 271 302 295 327

Ian Harris 1194 35 916 Essex & Suffolk 278 296 287 333

Mark Robertson 1193 31 717 Durham & Northumberland 250 302 303 338

John Prior 1192 25 718 Dorset & Wiltshire 266 306 287 333

Gilbert Jamieson 1190 34 1019 Eastern Area 254 311 288 337

Tom Barber 1189 27 820 Norfolk 266 316 278 329

Chris Baigent 1186 27 421 Hampshire 271 290 293 332

Julian Piper 1185 27 722 Hampshire 265 289 298 333

David Timmins 1184 29 1223 Oxfordshire 256 304 299 325

Petr Lochman 1179 28 724 Middlesex 251 303 296 329

Thomas Cram 1178 29 1225 L&RCAA 264 303 274 337

Nigel Allen 1178 27 526 Yorkshire 239 301 306 332

Wayne Cross 1162 25 1027 Middlesex 260 298 272 332

Alex Smith 1154 21 528 Oxfordshire 251 298 278 327

Matthew Langton 1153 32 1229 Oxfordshire 226 292 293 342

Mike Durham 1152 30 530 Middlesex 243 290 285 334

Stephen Sigurnjak 1149 24 831 Lancashire 242 296 284 327

Steve Short 1143 24 632 Worcestershire 257 279 283 324

Marc Martin 1133 32 933 Kent 244 272 284 333

Dave Goodwin 1130 22 1234 L&RCAA 259 282 257 332

David Longworth 1127 25 835 Oxfordshire B 232 263 297 335

Mark Renouf 1127 24 536 Somerset 242 272 281 332



Jonathan Manning 1124 16 537 Berkshire 256 278 277 313

Simon Scott 1117 19 538 Durham & Northumberland 253 269 278 317

Adam Kells 1102 17 339 Kent 237 264 271 330

Timothy Hastie 1097 15 340 Worcestershire 235 256 282 324

Nicholas Manning 1095 23 441 Berkshire 224 278 281 312

Geoff Evans 1090 15 642 Lincolnshire 232 264 281 313

Ian Prescott 1086 14 543 Lincolnshire 235 291 247 313

Jack Sobey 1085 14 444 Oxfordshire B 238 262 275 310

Steve Copson 1081 15 645 L&RCAA 229 256 273 323

Peter Webb 1078 20 646 Worcestershire 237 258 262 321

Pete James 1076 21 747 Warwickshire 226 303 247 300

Chris Trolan 1070 27 948 Warwickshire 214 245 280 331

Jason Wright 1059 13 649 Yorkshire 202 266 272 319

Tony Hammond 1048 16 350 Dorset & Wiltshire 228 269 249 302

Andrew Hoyle 1036 16 451 Devon & Cornwall 225 238 272 301

Allan Hale 1030 15 552 Lincolnshire 213 268 228 321

John Neusinger 1027 14 453 Somerset 175 248 288 316

Danny Pinder 1022 19 554 Powys 205 249 251 317

Jimmy Sandoe 1006 6 255 Devon & Cornwall 219 233 262 292

Marc Tamlyn 999 13 356 Oxfordshire B 195 276 221 307

Paul Scott 981 15 557 Devon & Cornwall 206 248 220 307

Alan Blogg 972 9 558 Durham & Northumberland 230 282 262 198

Andy Cotterell 908 14 259 Berkshire 161 258 224 265

Roger Davies 871 11 560 Powys 187 200 196 288

Gents FITA Round - Gentlemen Longbow Score 10s Xs90m 70m 50m 30m

Terry Ives 649 4 11 Dorset & Wiltshire 149 144 136 220

John Corrigan 583 8 52 Durham & Northumberland 98 89 135 261

John Hayes 509 5 13 Dorset & Wiltshire 75 111 109 214

Michael Pearce 503 4 14 Dorset & Wiltshire 36 126 116 225

Michael Wollaston 501 3 05 Essex & Suffolk 96 108 116 181

Seth Neil 468 3 16 Devon & Cornwall 72 116 103 177

Chris Quinn 445 2 17 Devon & Cornwall 49 79 110 207

William Scoltock-Pape 437 3 28 Essex & Suffolk 38 97 82 220

Max Room 411 2 09 Essex & Suffolk 76 74 70 191

Christopher Smith 391 3 010 Norfolk 20 81 109 181

Keith Hingston 378 4 211 Devon & Cornwall 35 52 74 217

Richard Marsden 356 4 012 Durham & Northumberland 46 50 71 189

Les Weinert 344 4 113 Norfolk 28 49 54 213

Bill Lee 321 0 014 Durham & Northumberland 40 103 41 137

John Bruce 299 0 015 Norfolk 20 51 70 158

Gents FITA Round - Gentlemen Compound Score 10s Xs90m 70m 50m 30m

Adam Ravenscroft 1357 88 381 Warwickshire 324 335 340 358

Mike Kells 1342 77 422 Kent 325 341 322 354

Andrew Jackson 1340 69 333 Norfolk 312 341 333 354

Chris Fowler 1336 70 274 Dorset & Wiltshire 312 333 338 353

Philip Glover 1333 75 295 Essex & Suffolk 317 337 327 352

Ryan Jeavons 1326 60 236 Staffordshire 313 324 337 352

Jimmy Mullins 1324 66 287 Durham & Northumberland 309 330 333 352

Alexander Purser 1322 66 248 Essex & Suffolk 315 328 327 352

John Foley 1319 51 179 Hampshire 315 334 322 348

Alistair Whittingham 1316 66 2010 Eastern Area 315 329 323 349

Thomas Hutchins 1307 59 2311 Berkshire 308 333 316 350

Robin Jarvis 1305 56 1812 Somerset 317 315 324 349

David Martel 1304 52 1613 Worcestershire 316 324 314 350

James Farmer 1301 59 2014 L&RCAA 306 335 312 348

Chris Price 1300 54 1715 Worcestershire 315 317 324 344

James King 1297 49 1416 Essex & Suffolk 304 321 326 346

Kevin Cassidy 1293 55 1817 Hampshire 308 310 327 348

David Heath 1291 57 1818 Durham & Northumberland 298 326 315 352

Vince Verrier 1287 53 2119 Hampshire 289 319 332 347

Graham Potts 1287 52 2420 Berkshire B 304 331 317 335

Nigel Parkin 1282 56 1421 Oxfordshire 303 314 314 351

Peter Fox 1279 54 2222 L&RCAA 285 322 325 347

Chris Horan 1279 42 1523 Kent 310 311 317 341



Matt Ingram 1278 35 1624 Warwickshire 294 326 310 348

Mark Webb 1275 55 1725 Norfolk 287 324 312 352

Neil Bennett 1273 49 1426 Devon & Cornwall 290 331 320 332

Dominic Latham 1272 51 2027 Somerset 294 316 318 344

Will Kempf 1271 43 1228 Yorkshire 295 320 310 346

Andrew Scott 1271 42 1829 Devon & Cornwall 297 310 318 346

Luke Wanden 1271 41 930 Berkshire 301 315 315 340

Ian Hartfree 1271 39 831 Berkshire 308 313 309 341

Paul Atkins 1268 50 1532 Somerset 294 315 322 337

Andy Wilkes 1268 27 1533 Worcestershire 295 328 302 343

Lloyd Pattison 1266 45 1834 Durham & Northumberland 304 315 306 341

Colin Geenes 1263 61 2635 Warwickshire 293 314 303 353

Craig Holmes 1262 27 1236 Lancashire 299 316 304 343

Sam Baldwin 1260 44 637 Berkshire B 292 320 303 345

Graham Brookes 1256 48 2338 Staffordshire 293 305 315 343

Danny Taylor 1256 47 2039 Berkshire B 282 322 307 345

Steve Batey 1253 38 1240 Kent 302 316 295 340

Richard Watts 1249 26 1641 Yorkshire 288 307 307 347

Geoff Tittensor 1244 45 1642 Lancashire 279 316 302 347

Gareth Allen 1243 43 1743 Yorkshire 298 317 287 341

Steve Izzat 1236 43 1844 Lancashire 291 306 314 325

Alan Syer 1230 35 1245 Norfolk 289 312 293 336

Ben Glover 1228 32 1446 Oxfordshire 292 299 298 339

Mike Brown 1226 33 1047 Dorset & Wiltshire 278 308 302 338

Ian Harding 1223 36 1148 Dorset & Wiltshire 269 320 295 339

Bill Chapman 1219 36 2149 L&RCAA 271 307 306 335

Steve Glover 1200 33 1350 Devon & Cornwall 269 301 292 338

Lee Ankers 1179 27 851 Staffordshire 276 298 279 326

Murray Elliot 586 9 0 Retired 6 dozenEastern Area 277 309 0 0

Tim Keppie 0 0 0 Did not shootEastern Area 0 0 0 0

Chris Ryder 0 0 0 Did not shootOxfordshire 0 0 0 0

216 Archers


